HALTON REGIONAL POLICE SERVICE
PIPES & DRUMS
2019 PERFORMANCE DATES

July 13, 2019
January
e FriJan 25" — Robbie Burns Dinner — Michelangelo Ctr, Hamilton @1900 (Chief’'s PD#2)
e Sat Jan 26™ — NHL Alumni vs Halton — Milton @1800 (PD#3 - Sweaters)
e Sat Jan 26™ — Robbie Burns Dinner — 447 Wing, Hamilton @2000 (TBD)
e Sun Jan 27" — Robbie Burns Run — Central HS, Burlington @0815 (PD#3 - Sweaters)

April
e Thurs Apr 11" — Volunteers’ Dinner, Burlington CC @1800 (PD#3)

May

e Wed May 1st — Recruit Intake Ceremony @1800 (Chief’s PD#2)

e Sun May 5™ — Ontario Police Memorial — Queen’s Park @0930 (Full Dress)
e Sat May 11" — Halton Region “Police Day” — HQ @1000 (Chief’s PD#2)

June
e Sun June 2" — Bronte Legion Parade, Bronte @0930 (PD#3)
Sat June 8" — Dunnville Mudcat Parade, Dunnville @0900 (PD#4)
Sun June 9" — Special Friends Day, HQ Oakville @0930 (PD#4)
Sun June 16™ — “Ground to Sky” Air Museum, Brampton Airport @1200 (PD#4)
Sat June 22" — Caledonia Celtic Festival, Caledonia @1100 (PD#4)

August
e Sat Aug 17" — Warriors’ Day Parade, Toronto CNE @0900 (Chief’s PD#2)
e Thurs Aug 29" — Recruit Intake Ceremony @1800 (Chief’s PD#2)

October

e Fri/Sat Oct 25/26™ — Polizei-Show 2019, Hamburg, Germany (PD#2 + LS&Buckles)
November

e Sun Nov 3(TBC) — Bronte Legion R/D Parade, Bronte @0930 (Chief’'s PD#2)

e Mon Nov 11" — Remembrance Day, Oakville @0930 (Full Dress)

e Sat Nov 16" — Oakville Santa Claus Parade, Oakville @0800 (PD#3 - Sweaters)

e Sun Nov 17" — Milton Santa Claus Parade, Milton @1230 (PD#3 - Sweaters)

e Sun Nov 24" — Weston Santa Claus Parade, Toronto Weston @1230 (PD#3 -

Sweaters)

December

e Sun Dec 1% — Burlington Santa Claus Parade, Burlington @1230 (PD#3 - Sweaters)
e Thurs Dec 12"(TBC) — New Recruits Intake Ceremony @1800 (Chief’'s PD#2)



